DRAFT
REGULAR MEETING - BOARD OF EDUCATION
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOMERSET
November 17, 2014

Board Vice President Robert-Gunther called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.,

Roll call was taken. Present were board members Marie Colbeth, Mike Connor, Bob Gunther, Kelly Ott, Tammie Wishard,
and Tom Walters, Absent was Brian Moulton,

Connor moved, with second by Oftt, to approve the agenda. Motion carried unanimously.

Groups or Individuals Wlshmg To Be Heard: Gunther read off the rules for this portion of the meeting. Margene
Westmoreland spoke about the alerts that the Infinite Campus system is calling / sending to those that have signed up. The
example she gave was in regards to receiving the calls when a student is late. She shared this has happened when there
are substitute teachers as well. She would like a better process with the absent/tardy phone calls and feels the calls are
excessive. Vice President Gunther stated the system can be looked at and possible improvements made.

Positive Recognition: State Honors Choir Participants: Eli Anderson; son of Dirk and Jodene Anderson, Mara Erickson;
daughter of Wade and Rachel Erickson, Colin Gallo; son of Alan and Cheryl Gallo, Zeb Rivard; son of Patric and Brenda
Rivard, Ethan Lammers; son of Jerry Lammers and Liz Victor, Mitch Hosley; son of John and Sherrie Hosley, Hannah
Erickson; daughter of Wade and Rachel Erickson. Advisors: Scott Perau and Rachel Erickson. Choir advisor Rachel
Erickson explained the state requirements and how the performances worked. She expressed her thanks and gratitude for
the opportunity this allowed for the students. The board thanked the students for representing Somerset so well and
presented each of them with a certificate of recognltlon

The board recognized 2014 State Cross Country Participant: Anya Swanson; daughter of Darrin Swanson and JoAnn
Hardegger. Head Coach: Abby Christensen spoke of Anya’s journey to state and that this was Anya’s first year of running
as she is a freshman, Anya finished 89" at state and set a personal record.

The board fecognized Elementary School Art teacher Amy Stevens as the Elementary School Teacher of the Year for
2014-15. Dr. Chris Kamrath, Elementary School Principal, introduced Mrs. Stevens and stated she is highly respected
amongst the staff, is adored by students and is very dedicated. .

The board recognized Middle School Science Instructor, Damon Barta as the Middle School Teacher of the Year for 2014-
15. Sara Eichten, Middle School Principal introduced Mr. Barta and shared he was a large part of looping with the science
program at the middle school, he is a science PLC leader and took part in the TWIST program through 3M over the
summer.

The board recognized High School English Instructor, Cory Lindenberg as the High School Teacher of the Year for
2014-15. Mr. Moore, High School Principal, introduced Mr. Lindenberg and shared that he is very involved with students,
has gone above and beyond with his PL.C and has played alarge role in helping students be college and career ready. He
also spoke of the many activities that Mr. Lindenberg is a part of.

The board rec‘bgnized School Psychologist, Jesse Thorson as the Specialty Teacher of the Year for 2014-2015. Sara
Eichten, Middle School Prineipal introduced Mrs. Thorson and explained that Jesse is the grade 5-12 school psychologist.
She is very dedicated, puts the students first and she always keeps site of the students.

The board recognized IT Technician, Matt Rivard as the Support Staff Employee of the Year for 2014-2015.
Superintendent Randy Rosburg spoke of the hard work and w1111ngness to help that Matt provides to all the district staff
with their IT needs. - :

Each of the recipients was presented with a certificate of recognition and a golden apple.

The board recognized Middle School teachers Kristin Flater, Nathan Klinger and Stacy Toenjes. The teachers spoke of
the English Language Arts Professional Learning Community and shared a presentation. They are looking at Smarter
Balance assessments, shared that curriculum is fully online and the students are excited about learning. The students are
using Google docs and are learning 21% century skills. Gunther thanked the teachers for their hard work.,

Meeting was recessed at 7:32 p.m. and reconvened at 7:46 p.m.

Ott mo{/ed, with second by Walters, to approve the Consent Agenda:
A. Approve Minutes of the Regular Session of October 27, 2014 .
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" Approve Minutes of Closed Session of October 27, 2014
Approve Minutes of Special Session of November 3, 2014
- Approve Payment October/November Board Bills
Approve Open Enrollment Out of the Somerset School District to Osceola School District
Approve Open Enrollment In to the Somerset School District from Hudson
Approve Open Enrollment Out of the Somerset School District to Grantsburg
~ Approve 2014-2015 Winter Coaching and Advising Assignments
Approve Youth Options Requests for 34 Students for Spring 2015

FIommUOw

Mot1on camed unammously

Discussion: Teaching and Learning Committee Meeting: Committee Chair Kelly Ott stated that the 2015-2016 high
school course offering booklet is being revised. High School Principal Chris Moore stated there are more AP classes being
added so the students can gam college credits while still in high school.

Business Servi'ces Committee Meeting: Committee Chair Marie Colbeth spoke of the 2014-2015 budget. She thanked
Business Services Manager, Dave Gerberding, for his diligent work on the budget. Gerberding will be providing revenue
and expenditure information on a monthly basis as well as the detail as to what is included with those funds.

Superintendent Report: Rosburg stated district enrollment is at 1,597 which is down slightly from last year at this time.
The date for the next Committee meetings is set for Monday December 1, 2014, RMM will be here on December 5 to
meet with the teachers. There is a cracked drain line at the high school in the food service area. Companies are being
contacted to fix this issue. Snow plows have been out plowing and sanding in order to keep the campus safe.

Board Report: CESA 1} Update: Walters reported on the CESA meeting and the transitions that take place every three
years. Recognition was given at the meeting to those that have 20 and 25 years of service to CESA. Walters spoke of the
possible Zoom meeting which allows board members to take part in the meeting without actually being at CESA.

Community and School Involvement: Mike Connor spoke of his involvement at the Veteran’s Day programs that took
place at all three schools; He thanked the schools for allowing the Veteran’s to be part of the program. Connor also spoke
of walking in the Veteran’s Day parade in Stillwater that he was able to participate in. Discussion also took place on
Rachel’s Challenge and the banners the students signed as part of the pledge. Colbeth spoke of the dedication that the
football players have and how well they played in Stevens Point.

Student Council Report: Student Council Representative, Nicole Tetzlaff, shared that the high school has just finished
freshman ‘and sophomorg testing on the computers for the first time and the sports teams have had a very successful fall
season. Seniors have béen applying to colleges, the counselors have offered college visits and a financial aid night is
planned. Student Council is now planning Polar Daze and deciding which charitable donation drive will benefit from the
fundraising, ' -

Directors’ and Principals’ Report: Middle School Principal Sara Eichten, spoke of a conference she attended and the
topic of purposeful abandonment which she will share with the administrative team. Eichten thanked the board for
allowing the full release. days this school year as it is a great benefit to the PLC’s. The teachers are appreciative of the
time they have to work. .

Ott moved, with second by Walters, to adjourn at 8:06 p.m. Motion carried.

Robert Gunther,_k‘\/ice Pfesident » o | - Tamara Wishard, Clerk
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DATE AMOUNT VENDOR

11/14/2014 301.30 HASTREITER, ANGIE
11/14/2014 1,130.00 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF STEVEN
11/17/2014 24.75 Pizza Planet

11/18/2014 90.00 Spoerl, Careolyn
11/19/2014 34.95 Best Maid Cookie Company
11/19/2014 600.00 DAHMEN'S PIZZA PLACE
11/19/2014 1,193.06 ANTOINE, BETH

11/18/2014  518.00 Cran, Meletta

11/19/2014 739‘56 T & J Hospitality, LLC
11/18/2014 },181.62 NORTHFIELD LINES, INC
11/20/2014 ' 2,175.80 NORTHFIELD LINEé, INC
11/20/2014 ©°1,898.26 NORTHFIELD LINES, INC
11/20/2014 1,723‘36 NORTHFIELD LINES, INC
11/20/2014 1,723:36 NORTHFIELD LINES, INC
11/20/2014 1,89E.é5 NORTHFIELD LINES, INC
11/20/2014 15,00 NORTHFIELD LINES, INC
11/20/2014 1,883.26 NORTHFIELD LINES, INC
11/21/2014 241.04 HASTREITER, ANGIE
11/24/2014 3,070.29 Employee Benefits Corpora
11/24/2014 494 .00 FUN JUMPS ENTERTAINMENT I
11/24/2014 11,159.24 HealthPartners

11/24/2014 118,534.50 HealthPartners

11/24/2014 536.00 HealthPartners

11/24/2014 450,00 LEVERTY, HAILLEY
11/24/2014 557,50 MN Child Support Payment
11/24/2014 620,66 MNAEYC~MNSADA

11/24/2014 360.00 New Richmond Area Centre,
11/24/2014 240.00 NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLE
11/24/2014 21.57 Paulus, Dawn

11/24/2014 262.52 ﬁraschak, David
11/24/2014 2,239.62 Scholastic Book Fairs-8
11/24/2014 1,423.51 Scholastic Book Fairs-8
11/24/2014 71.54 Sorenson, Lora

11/24/2014 20.20 Spafford, Dawn

i1/24/2014 29.95 VATER, KAY

11/24/é614 53.50 Wisconsin Support Collect
11/24/2014 19.96 Young, Amy '
11/55/2014 301.30 HASTREITER, ANGIE
11/25/2014 230.76 Safe-Way Wiscodsin Inc
11/25/2014 5,862.4§ Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc
11/25/2014 2,029.45 Safé—Way Wisconsin Inc
11/25/2014 50.00 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc
11/25/2014 50.00 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc
11/25/2014 50.00 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc
11/25/2014 82,690.08 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc
11/25/2014 24,104.96 Safe-Way Wisconsin Inc
11/25/2014 340.00 Regis High School
11/25/2014 242.35 School District of Osceol
il/25/2014 5,072.00 Wisconsin Interscholastic
12/01/2014 55.00 Booth, Frederick
12/01/2014 77.00 FBLA-PBL

12/01/2014 55.66 Hutter, Joseph

12/01/2014 55.00 McNaughton, Nathan
12/01/2014 55.00 STEINMETZ, BYRON
12/04/2014 1,049.99 Best Buy

12/04/2014 28.45 Chad
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Special
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General

Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Pupil
Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
Fund/District/General Supplies/Board Membe
Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Office o
Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Office
Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Football
Fund/District/Personal Services/Athletics
Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Football
Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Football
Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
Revenues/HIgh

School/General Supplies/Athl

Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl

Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl

Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies

Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
BEducation/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Pupil

Fund

Community Service/District/District Dues/Fees/Day

General
General
Géneral
épecial

General

Fund/DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

Fund

Fund/District/Personal Services/Fiscal
Revenues/HIgh Schoodl/General Supplies/Athl
Fund

Community Service/District/District Dues/Fees/Day

General
General
General
General
Special
Special
General
General
General
General
General

Special

Fund/District/Dues & Fees/Undifferentiated
Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/HS Rob
Fund/Elementary/Other Instructional Books/
Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Social
Revenues/Elementary/General Supplies/Libra
Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/Li
Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Employee Tra
Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Health
Fund/Pupil Services/Special Ed/General Sup
Fund

Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Office
Education/Pupil.Services/Special Ed/Pupil

Community Service/District/Pupil Transportation/Co

General
General
General
General
General
General
Special
General
Special
Special
General
General
General
General
General
Special

General

Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
Fund/Elementary/Employee Travel/3rd Grade/
Fund/Elementary/Employee Travel/3rd Grade/
Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
Fund/District/Pupil Transportation/Contrac
Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Pupil
Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees
Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Musi
Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
Fund/Middle School/Personal Services/Boys'
Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/FBLA
Fund/Middle School/Personal Services/Boys'
Fund/Middle Schocol/Personal Services/Boys'
Fund/Middle Schoel/Personal Services/Boys!
Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Year
Fund/HIgh School/Telephone/Direction of Ma
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
NUMBER _ DATE AMOUNT VENDOR FD LOC QOBJ FUNC PRJ DESCRIPTION
1023150 12/04/2014 35.00 Bjerke, Chad 10 400 320 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Property Services/Operati
1023151 12/04/2014 16.98 Fleet One LLC 10 800 342 232000 000 General Fund/District/Employee Travel/District Adm
1023151 12/04/2014 100.69 Fleet One LLC 10 810 348 221300 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Vehicle Fuel
1023151 12/04/2014 - 72.52 Fleet One LLC 50 800 348 257300 000 Food Service/District/Vehicle Fuel/Food Delivery
1023151 12/04/2014 195,52 Fleet One LLC 10 800 348 256290 000 General Fund/District/Vehicle Fuel/District Operat
1023151 12/04/2014 48.67 Fleet One LLC 10 800 342 251000 000 General Fund/District/Employee Travel/Direction of
1023151 12/04/2014 287.423 Fleet One LLC 27 800 348 256250 341 Special Education/District/Vehicle Fuel/IDEA Flow-
10231851 12/04/2014 38.02 Fleet One LLC 10 800 248 253000 000 General Fund/District/Vehicle Fuel/Operation
1023152 12/04/2014 85.88 FOX, MICK 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
1023153 12/04/2014 40.00 Hosley, Sherrie 10 400 941 162000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Athlet
1023154 12/04/2014 350.00 Joles;, Jon 21 300 411 164010 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/St
1023155 12/04/2014 500.00 JR Photo Booth LLC 21 300 411 164010 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/St
1023156 12/04/2014 29.12 KAMRATH, CHRISTOPHER 10 100 342 241000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Employee Travel/Office of
1023157 12/04/2014 1,427.89 Madison National Life 10 000 000 811634 000 General Fund
1023157 12/04/2014 1,807.94 Madison National Life 10 000 000 811635 000 General Fund
1023157 12/04/2014 380.58 Madison National Life 10 000 000 811636 000 General Fund/ST Disability Payable
1023158 12/04/2014 213.13 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 100 331 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Gas for Heat/Operation
1023158 12/04/2014 729.96 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 100 331 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Gas for Heat/Operation
1023158 12/04/2014 55.41 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 300 331 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1023158 12/54/2014 114 .61 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 300 331 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1023158 12/04/2014 1,105,82 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 300 331 253000 000 Ceneral Fund/Middle School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1023158 12/04/2014 119.39% Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 400 331 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1023158 12/04/2014 1,376.68 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 400 331 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Gas for Heat/Operation
1023158 12/04/2014 179.62 Midwest Natural Gas Inc 10 800 331 253000 000 General Fund/District/Gas for Heat/Operation
1023159 12/04/2014 26,24 Olson, Rebeéca 10 400 415 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Food/Vocational Curriculu
1023160 12/04/2014 100.00 School District of St Cro 10 400 941 162121 000 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Volley
1023161 12/04/2014 232.13 Speedway LLC 10 800 348 256290 000 General Fund/District/Vehicle Fuel/District Operat
1023162 12/04/2014 42,50 TURNER, SARA 10 B10 342 221300 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Employee Tra
1023163 12/04/2014 0.0d Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 Geﬁéral Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
1023153 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
1023163 12/04/2014 95.08 Walmart Community 10 400 411 121000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Art
1023163 12/04/2014 38.97 Walmart Community 21 100 411 164010 006 Special Revenues/Elementary/General Supplies/Stude
1023163 12/04/2014 621‘42 Walmart Community 10 400 415 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Food/Vocational Curriculu
1023163 12/04/2014 140.02 Walmart Community 10 300 415 135000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Food/Vocational Curricu
1023163 12/04/2014 25.68 Walmart Community 21 300 411 164010 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/St
1023163 12/04/2014 129.20 Walmart Community 80 800 411 391000 000 Community Service/District/General Supplies/Day Ca
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 100 411 110304 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 100 411 110304 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community ’ 10 100 411 110304 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 100 411 110304 S03 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023163 12/04/2014 87.66 Walrﬁart Community 10 100 440 110304 903 General Fund/Elementary/Non Capital Equipment/3rd
1023163 12/04/2014 82.87 Walmart Community 80 800 345 391000 000 Community Service/District/Pupil Lodging and Meals
1023163 12/04/2014 167.46 Walmart Community 21 300 411 161350 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/st
1023163 12/04/2014 27.38 Walmart Community 21 300 411 161350 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/5t
1023163 12/04/2014 40.00 Walmart Community 10 300 411 124000 908 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1023163 12/04/2014 42.74 Walmart Community 10 100 411 110302 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 100 411 110302 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023163 12/04/2014 0.00 Walmart Community 10 100 411 110302 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023163 12/04/2014 31.96 Walmart Community 10 100 411 110302 503 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023163 12/04/2014 71.29 Walwmart Community 10 400 411 161010 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Destinat

1023163 12/04/2014 35.55 Walmart Community 10 810 415 221300 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Food/Instruc
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1023163 12/04/2014 16.44 Walmart Community 10 810 411 221200 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023164 12/09/2014 938.40 Amazon 10 800 460 266906 000 General Fund/District/Equipment Components/Technol
1023164 12/09/2014 295.49 Amazon 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1023164 12/08/2014 18.63 Amazon 10 800 411 232100 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/Office of §
1023164 12/09/2014 48,99 Amazon 10 800 411 253200 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies
1023164 12/09/2014 35,95 Amazon 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023164 12/09/2014 21,54 Amazon 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023164 12/09/2014 20,28 Amazon 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023164 12/09/2014 7.19 Amazon 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023164 12/09/2014 22.80 Amazon 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023164 12/09/2014 22,95 Amazon 27 820 440 223300 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Non Ca
1023164 12/09/2014 23.94 Amazon 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023164 12/09/2014 21.54 Amazon 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023164 12/09/2014 244 .75 Amazon 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1023164 12/09/2014 4.00 Amazon 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1023164 12/09/2014 14,50 Amazon 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1023164 12/09/2014 82.98 Amazon 10 100 440 241000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Non Capital Equipment/gffi
1023164 12/09/2014 488.00 Amazon 10 810 440 122000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Non Capital
1023164 12/09/2014 110.58 Amazon 10 800 411 252000 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/Fiscal
1023164 12/09/2014 20.00 Amazon 21 400 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Offi
1023164 12/09/2014 0.48 Amazon 10 400 479 127000 000 Ceneral Fund/HIgh School/Other Instructional Books
1023164 12/09/2014 52.55 Amazon 10 800 411 223100 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/Athletics 8
1023164 i2/09/2014 50.32 Amazon 10 300 479 122000 907 Génefél Fund/Middle School/Other Instructional Boo
1023164 12/09/2014 237.4C Amazon 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023165 12/09/2014 40.00 American Legion Post 111 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023165 12/09/20i4 40.00 American Legion Post 111 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023166 12/09/2014 57.50 Apostle Septic Service 80 800 411 310000 000 Community Service/District/General Supplies/Commun
1023166 12/09/2014 57.50 BApostle Septic Service 10 400 411 162216 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Boys' So
1023167 12/09/2014 12.99 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1023167 12/09/2014 2.49 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023167 12/05/2014 50.97 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 100 411 253000 000 ,General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023167 12/09/2014 6.57 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 300 411 253000 000 éeneral Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023167 12/09/2014 59.99 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh Schocl/General Supplies/Operatio
1023167 12/09/2014 9.16 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1023167 12/09/2014 11.59 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 460 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1023167 12/09/5014 33.06 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatioc
1023165 12/09/2014 37.97 B & J Hardware, LLC 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1023168 12/09/2014 1,575.00 Baker Tilly Virchow Kraus 10 800 310 231700 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Audit
1023169 12/09/2014 83.55 Barron, Mark 10 400 411 136500 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Shop/Con
1023170 12/09/2014 255,36 Bernicks Beverages & Vend 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
1023171 12/09/2014 11372.75 BrainPOP LLC 10 100 435 222200 970 General Fund/Elementary/Computer Software Program/
1023171 12/059/2014 988.00 BrainPOP LLC 10 300 435 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Computer Software Progr
1023172 12/09/2014 3,110.64 Chippéwa Valley Sporting 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
1023173 12/08/2014 474,00 CHUCK E. CHEESE 80 800 941 391000 000 Community Service/District/District Dues/Fees/Day
1023174 12/09/2014 500.00 Clog Un-Boggler Sewer Ser 10 400 320 254300 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Properﬁy‘Services/Buildin
1023174 12/09/2014 450.60 Clog Un-Boggler Sewer Ser 10 400 320 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Property Services/Operati
1023175 12/09/2014 4,500.00 COMMON CORE INC 10 810 411 221300 365 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023175 12/09/2014 2,600.0d COMMON CORE INC 10 810 411 221300 365 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023175 12/09/2014 -600.00 COMMON CORE 'INC 10 810 411 221300 365 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023176 12/09/2014 120,75 Confidential Records Inc 10 800 310 232000 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/District A
1023177 12/09/2014 15.00 Cooperative Educétional S 10 300 941 222200 000 General Fund/Middle School/District Dues/Fees/Libr
1023177 12/09/2014 40.00 Cooperative Educational 8 10 400 941 222200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Librar
1023177 12/09/2014 12.00 Cooperative Educational S 10 810 941 221100 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/District Due
1023177 12/09/2014 15.00 Cooperative Educational § 10 810 941 221300 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/District Due
1023177 12/09/2014 15.00 Cooperative Educational § 10 100 941 222200 000 General Fund/Elementary/District Dues/Fees/Library
1023177 12/09/2014 20.00 Cooperative Educational § 27 820 941 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Distri
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1023178 12/09/2014 485.87 Countryside Plumbing & He 10 800 324 253000 000 General Fund/District/Maintenance Services/Operati
1023179 12/09/2014 996.98 Dalco » 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1023179 12/09/2014 501.50 Dalco ) 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Cperation
1023179 12/09/2014 400.73 Dalco 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023179 ié/0?/2014 43.90 Dalco 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023179 12/09/2014 21.95 Dalco 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1023179 12/09/2014 21.95 Dpalco 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023179 12/09/2014 -28.10 Dalco 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1023180 12/09/2014 198.00 Dalzell, Ryan 10 400 342 162209 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Employee Travel/Hockey
1023181 12/09/2014 22.50 Department of Workforce D 10 800 939 491000 000 General Fund/District/Revenue Transits to Others
1023182 12/09/2014 450,00 Eckroth Music Company 10 300 310 125000 000 General Fﬁnd/Middle School/Personal Services/Music
1023182 12/09/2014 -90.00 Eckroth Music Company 10 400 310 125000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Personal Services/Music
1023183 12/05/2014 44.90 Ecolab Food Safety Specia 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1023184 12/09/2014 224 .01 Ecolab Institutional 50 800 571 257220 000 Food Service/District/Equipment Rental/Food Prepar
1023184 12/09/2014 224.01 Ecolab Institutional 50 800 571 257220 000 Food Service/District/Equipment Rental/Food Prepar
1023185 12/09/2014 5.52 Econofoods 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
1023185 12/09/2014 14.75 Econofoods 10 400 415 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Food/Vocational Curriculu
1023185 12/09/2014 175.35 Econofoods 10 400 415 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Food/Vocational Curriculu
1023185 12/09/2014 26.91 Econofoods 10 400 415 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Food/Vocational Curriculu
1023185 12/09/2014 12.35 Econofeoods 10 400 415 135000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Food/Vocational Curriculu
1023185 12/09/2014 26.93 Econofoods 10 800 411 232000 000 Ceneral Fund/District/General Supplies/District Ad
1023185 12/09/2014 11.46 EBconofoods 10 810 411 221100 000 CGeneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023185 12/09/2014 54,88 Econofoods 21 800 411 214000 711 Special Revenues/District/General Supplies/Health
1023185 12/69/2014 5.38 Econofoods T 27 820 490 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Other
1023185 12/09/2014 18.43 Econofoods 27 820 490 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Other
1023186 12/09/2014 98.40 EO Johnson Company Inc 10 800 323 258400 000 Genéral Fund/District/Operational Services/Publish
1023186 12/09/2014 65.60 EO Johnson Company-Inc 10 100 323 258400 000 General Fund/Elementary/Operational Services/Publi
1023186 12/09/2014 924 .00 EO Johnson Company Inc 10 100 323 258400 000 General Fund/Elementary/Operational Services/Publi
1023186 12/09/2014 1,100.06 EO Johnson Company Inc 10 400 323 258400 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Operational Services/Publ
1023187 12/09/2014 300.00 FAMILY THERAPY ASSOCIATES 21 400 411 214000 962 special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Heal
1023188 12/09/2014 194.85 Gallup Inc 10 810 411 221300 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023188 12/09/2014 12.41 Gallup Inc 10 810 411 221300 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023189 12/09/2014 692.16 General Parts LLC 10 300 320 254490 000 CGeneral Fund/Middle School/Property Services/Other
1023190 12/09/2014 77.$I Grainger 10 300 324 254300 000 General Fund/Middle School/Maintenance Services/Bu
1023190 12/09/2014 168.08 Grainger ' 10 400 460 254300 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Equipment Components/Buil
1023191 12/09/2014 117.00 Grand Prix Vending 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
1023192 12/09/2014 638.03 H & B Specialized Product 10 400 460 254300 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Equipment Components/Buil
1023193 12/09/2014 225.00 HANDWRITING WITHOUT TEARS 10 81C 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbocks/Un
1023193 12/09/2014 22.50 HANDWRITING WITHOUT TEARS 10 810 471 110000 000 CGeneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023194 12/09/2014 421.82 HASTREITER, ANGIE 27 820 341 256750 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Pupil
1023195 12/09/2014 630.00 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM 10 800 413 266906 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1023195 12/09/2014 lBO.dO HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM 10 800 413 266906 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1023196 12/09/2014 180.00 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM 10 800 413 266906 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1023196 12/09/2014 92.05 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 9.21 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 117.25 ﬁoughton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 117.25 Houghﬁon Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 92.05 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 92.05 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 Géneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 92.05 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 92.05 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 46.55 Houghtoi Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 46.55 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 17.15 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 31.55 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 164.65 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 B10 430 115800 000 Ceneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
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1023196 12/09/2014 164.05 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 128.70 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 CGeneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 128.70 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 128.70 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 128.70 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 128.70 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 113800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 65,50 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 65.50 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/08/2014 17.15 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 31.55 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 .General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 80.80 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/08/2014 31.55 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023196 12/09/2014 200.82 Houghton Mifflin Company 10 810 430 119800 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Instructiona
1023197 12/09/2014 121.€0 Ivory52, LLC 10 300 411 125400 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Vocal
1023197 12/09/2014 196.00 Ivory52, LLC 10 400 411 125400 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Vocal Mu
1023197 12/09/2014 18.70 Ivory52, LLC 10 400 411 125400 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Vocal Mu
1023198 12/09/2014 179.85 Spafford, Dawn 21 800 411 214000 711 Special Revenues/District/General Supplies/Health
1023199 12/05/2014 25.00 WISCONSIN INDIANHEAD TECH 10 810 941 221300 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/District Due
1023200 l2/0§/2014 50.00 WSCA 10 400 941 213000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Guidan
1023200 12/09/2014 50.00 WSCA 10 400 941 213000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/District Dues/Fees/Guidan
1023201 12/10/2014 54,01 Belnick Inc 10 100 310 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Personal Services/Operatio
1023202 12/10/2014 169.00 DRUMMOND WOODSUM 10 820 411 211000 000 General Fund/Pupil Services/Special Ed/General Sup
1023202 12/10‘/2014 6.00 DRUMMOND WOODSUM 10 820 411 211000 000 General Fund/Pupil Services/Special Ed/General Sup
1023203 12/10/2014 395.69 JH Larson Company 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023203 12/16/2014 785.35 JH Larson Company 10 400 324 254490 000 General Fund/HIgh Schoél/Maintenance Services/Othe
1023203 12/10/2014 48.79 JH Larson Company 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023203 12/10/2014 325.35 JH Larson Cowmpany 10 400 411 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Operatio
1023204 12/10/2014 225.00 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Bocks/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 225.00 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 225,00 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 183.00 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 183.00 JUNICR VLIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 183.00 JUNICR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund‘/Mi’ddle School/Libréry Bcoks/Libréry M
1023204 12/10/2014 198.00 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 lB3,dO JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970'Genera1 Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 183.00 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Librafy Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 183,60 JUNIOR LIﬁRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 198.00 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 198.00 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 183,06 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023204 12/10/2014 312.00 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 10 300 432 222200 970 General Fund/Middle School/Library Books/Library M
1023205 12/10/2014 3,132.00 Kittelson Marketing Compa 60 000 000 814365 000 Agency Fund
1023206 12/10/2014 28.49 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 213002 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Guidance
1023206 12/10/2014 4.74 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 213002 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Guidance
1023206 12/10/2014 20.89 Lakeshore Learning 10 100 411 213002 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Guidance
1023206 12/10/2014 0.00 Lakeshore Learniﬁg 10 100 411 213002 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Guidance
1023207 12/10/2014 107.90 Larson's Appliance Center 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023208 12/10/2014 94.95 Leafning A-2 10 810 411 122115 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023208 12/10/2014 33.20 Learning A-Z 10 810 411 122115 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023208 12/10/2014 99.95 Learning A-Z 10 100 439 110101 901 General Fund/Elementary/Other Media/lst Grade/Firs
1023209 12/10/2014 335.00 LeMire Landscaping 10 800 320 254200 000 General Fund/District/Property Services/Site Repai
1023210 12/10/2014 405‘66 The Line Up 10 400 420 161212 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Apparel
1023210 12/10/2014 13.00 The Line Up 10 400 420 161212 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Apparel
1023210 12/10/2014 2,249.00 The Line Up 10 400 420 161212 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Apparel
1023210 12/10/2014 -494.78 The Line Up 10 400 420 161212 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Apparel
1023210 12/10/2014 19,00 The Line Up 10 400 420 161212 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Bpparel
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1023211 12/10/2014 500.00 Mallery, Karla 10 810 937 491000 365 Ceneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Revenue Tran
1023212 12/10/2014 259.15 The Master Teacher 10 800 411 232100 000 General Fund/District/General Supplies/Office of S
1023213 12/10/2014 90.00 MATHCOUNTS FOUNDATION 10 300 411 124000 908 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Mathem
1023214 12/10/2014 175.85 Menards - Hudson 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023214 12/10/2014 50.62 Menards - Hudson 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023214 12/10/2014 29.97 Menards - Hudson 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023215 12/10/2014 330.00 Nan Reinhardt OTR L and A 27 820 310 218200 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Person
1023216 12/10/2014 37.58 NATICNAL ‘BUSINESS INSTITU 27 820 941 223300 341 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Distri
1023217 12/10/2014 166.50 NCS Pearson, Inc 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/special Ed/Genera
1023218 12/10/2014 1,095‘00 Neola, Inc 10 800 310 231100 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Board Memb
1023219 12/10/2014 66.38 Painters Gear, Inc 10 400 411 254900 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Other Ma
1023220 12/10/2014 114[17 Plunkett's Pest Control, 10 800 323 253302 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services
1023221 12/10/2014 699.48 Porta Phone Co Inc 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
1023222 12/10/2014 60.00 Potter, Dennis 10 800 291 221300 000 General Fund/District/College Credit Reimbursement
1023223 12/10/2014 129.59 Praxair Distribution Inc 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1023224 12/10/2014 104.00 Prompt Printing, Inc 10 100 411 241000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Office of
1023225 12/10/2014 1,875.00 Quarles & Brady LLP 10 800 310 252000 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Fiscal
1023?26 12/10/2014 44,95 Redleaf Press 80 BOD 479 391000 000 Community Service/District/Other Instructional Boo
1023226 12/10/2014 19.95 Redleaf Press 80 BOOD 479 391000 000 Community Service/District/Other Instructional Boo
1023226 12/10/2014 9.95 Redleaf Press 80 800 479 391000 000 Community Service/District/Other Instructional Boo
1023226 12/10/2014 10.95 Redleaf Press B0 800 479 391000 000 Community Service/District/Other Instructional Boo
1023227 12/10/2014 466.18 Rivertown Multimedia 10 800 354 231000 000 General Fund/District/Printing & Binding
1023258 12/16/2014 9,390.00 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 310 266900 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Technology
1023228 12/10/2014 153.60 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 413 266900 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1023228 12/10/2014 92,94 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 413 266900 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1023228 12/10/2014 24.73 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 413 2669do 000 General Fund/District/Computer Supplies/Technology
1023228 12/10/2014 2,558.00 RMM SOLUTIONS INC 10 800 440 266905 000 General Fund/District/Non Capital Equipment/Techno
1023229 12/10/2014 60.51 Rockler Woodworking and H 10 400 411 136500 000 General Fund/HIgh Schooi/General Supplies/Shop/Con
1023230 12/10/2014 39,00 Rosebﬁd Ceramics, Balloon 10 860 310 231100 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Board Memb
1023231 12/10/2014 22.26 Scholaétic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 36.00 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculuﬁ & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 26.76 Scholastic Iﬁé 10 810 471 110060 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 22,26 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 17.94 Scholastic Inc . 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 22.26 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 22.23 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 36.00 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 26.76 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 31.2¢ Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/16/2014 31,26 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/16/2014 31.44 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 31,44 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 31.26 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 22.26 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 31.44 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 General Fund/éurriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023231 12/10/2014 44,76 Scholastic Inc 10 810 471 110000 000 Genéral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/Textbooks/Un
1023232 12/10/2014 106,88 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 10 100 440 110001 899 General Fund/Elementary/Non Capital Equipment/Jr.
1023232 12/10/2014 25.46 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 10 100 440 110001 899 General Fund/Elerﬁentary/Non Capital Equipment/Jr.
1023233 12/10/2014 1.67 School Specialty 10 100 411 110102 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/lst Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 12,66 School Specialty 10 100 411 110102 901 deneral Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/lst Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 .41 School Specialty 10 100 411 110102 901‘General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/lst Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 12.75 School Specialty 10 100 411 110102 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/lst Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 l.l; School Specialty 10 100 411 110102 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/lst Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 0.00 School Specialty 10 100 411 110102 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/lst Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 0.00 School Specialty 10 100 411 110102 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/lst Grade

1023233 12/10/2014 16.18 School Spécialty 10 100 411 110102 901 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/lst Grade
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12/10/2014 2.76 School Specialty
12/10/2014 16.86 School Specidlty
12/10/2014 28.12 School Specialty
12/10/2014 45.75 School Specialty
12/10/2014 8.78 School Specialty
12/10/2014 8.78 School Specialty
12/10/2014 8.78 School Specialty
12/10/2014 6.00 School Specialty
12/10/2014 6.00 School Specialty
12/10/2014 8.78 School Specialty
12/10/2014 7.14 School Specialty
12/10/2014 32.90 School Specialty
12/10/2014 21.55 School Specialty
12/10/2014 17.59 School Specialty
12/10/2014 72.15 School Specialty
12/10/2014 31.65 School Specialty
12/10/2014 12.28 School Specialty
12/10/2014 21.63 School Specialty
12/16/2014 1.77 School Specialty
12/10/2014 19.16 School Specialty
12/10/2014 19.16 School Specialty
12/10/2014 70.38 School Specialty
12/16/2014 49.56 School Specialty
12/10/2014 42.08 School Specialty
12/10/2014 3.86 School Specialty
12/10/2014 3.16 School Specialty
12/10/2014 5.55 School Specialty
12/10/2014 5.99 School Specialty
12/16/2014 5.37 School Specialty
i2/10/2014 24.99 School Specialty
12/10/2014 16.18 School Specialty
12/10/2014 17.16 School Specialty
12/10/2014 6.78 School Specialty
12/10/2014 24,87 School Specialty
12/10/2014 52.9é School Specialty
12/10/2014 22.49 School Specialty
12/10/2014 6.19 School Specialty
12/10/2014 2.59 School Specialty
12/10/2014 6.49 School Specialty
12/10/2014 8.45 School Specialty
12/10/2014 '3.87 School Specialty
12/10/2014 4.47 School Specialty
12/10/2014 8.49 School Specialty
12/10/2014 17.69 School Specialty
12/10/2014 18.87 School Specialty
12/10/2014 7.38 School Specialty
12/10/2014 11.58 School Specialty
12/10/2014 115.80 School Specialty
12/10/2014 9.98 School Specialty
12/10/2014 23.55 School Specialty
12/10/2014 l7.9§ School Specialty
12/10/2014 7.38 School Specialty
12/10/2014 7.38 School Specialty
12/10/2014 9.18 School Specialty
12/10/2014 0.09 School Specialty
12/10/2014 1.89 School Specialty
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT

BER  DATE AMOUNT VENDOR FD LOC OBJ FUNC PRJ DESCRIPTION
1023233 12/10/2014 1.89 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 1.99 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 1.99 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 1.99 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 1.99 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 26.79 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 42,99 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 503 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 3.69 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 503 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 3.49 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 503 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 9.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 9.09 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 2.79 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 19.49 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd CGrade
1023233 12/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 lé/10/2014 5.18 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 7777 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/Ceneral Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 10.36 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 17.99 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3xd Grade
1023233 12/10/2014 —159,5‘7 School Specialty 10 100 411 110306 903 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/3rd Grade
1023234 12/10/2014 428.85 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
1023234 12/3;0/2014 115.00 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
1023235 12/10/2614 30.49 Spartan Q{.lick Service, LL 10 800 323 253500 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services
1023236 12/10/2014 1,637.64 STEVE OLIN CONSTRUCTION, 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Athl
1023237 12/10/2014 252.60 Stillwater Medical Group 10 800 310 264500 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Health Svc
1023238 12/10/2014 324.0?3 Téam Sporting Goods, Inc 10 400 411 162222 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Wrestlin
1023238 12/10/2014 72,00 Team Sporting Goods, Inc 10 400 411 162222 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Wrestlin
1023239 12/10/2014 2,150.00 TNT Metals 10 400 411 136200 000 General Fund/HIgh School/General Supplies/Metals
1023240 12/10/2014 110.00 Top Notch Trophies 10 300 411 241000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Office
1023241 12/16/2014 49.00 Trans-Alarm, Inc 10 800 320 253700 000 General Fund/District/Property Services/Security S
1023241 12/10/2014 165.00 Trans-Alarm, Inc 10 800 320 253700 000 Ge.neral Fund/District/Property Services/Security S
1023241 12/10/2014 104,00 Trans-Alarm, Inc 10 400 320 253700 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Property Services/Securit
1023242 12/10/2014 154.43 Tri-Mart Corporation 21 400 411 162000 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/Genéral Supplies/Athl
1023243 12/10/20‘14 2,336.00 UHL Company Inc 10 800 324 253000 000 General Fund/District/Maintenance Services/Operati
1023244 12/10/2014 7,936.65 University of Wisconsin - 10 800 387 431000 000 General Fund/District/Payment to State/General Ins
1023245 12/10/2014 194.36 Viking Coca-Cola Bottling 21 300 411 241006 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/Of
1023245 12/10/2014 274.20 Viking Coca-Cola Bottling 21 300 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/Ceneral Supplies/Of
1023245 12/10/2014 132.50 Viking Coca-Cola Bottling 21 300 411 241000 000 Special Revenues/Middle School/General Supplies/Of
1023246 12/10/2014 5,407.50 Walsworth Publishing Comp 21 400 411 164020 000 Special Revenues/HIgh School/General Supplies/Year
1023247 12/10/2014 304.50 Weld, Riley, Prenn & Ricc 10 800 310 231500 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Legal
1023248 12/10/2014 59.95 West Music 10 100 411 125002 000 Ceneral Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Music 2
1023248 12/10/2014 8.95 West Music 10 100 411 125002 000 General Fund/Elementary/Genexal Supplies/Music 2
1023249 12/10/2014 77.00 Wisconsin Dept of Justice 10 800 387 264200 000 General Fund/District/Payment to State/Recruitment
1023250 12/10/2014 14.95 YouthLight, Inc 10 100 411 213002 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Guidance
1023250 12/10/2014 17.95 Ybout:hLight, Inc 10 100 411 213002 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Guidance
1023250 12/10/2014 6.95 YouthLight, Inc 10 100 411 213002 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Guidance
1023251 12/10/2014 38,486.08 A'viands, LLC 50 B00 310 257220 000 Food Service/District/Personal Services/Food Prepa
1023251 12/10/2014 818.99 A'viands, LLC 80 800 411 391000 000 Community Service/District/General Supplies/Day Ca

1023251 12/10/2014 67.42 A'viands, LLC 10 300 411 241000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Office
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
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1023252 12/10/2014 13,065.00 All Excavating LLC 10 800 323 253203 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services
1023253 12/10/2014 13,625.00 Baker Tilly Virchow Kraus 10 800 310 231700 000 General Fund/District/Personal Services/Audit
1023254 12/10/2014 15,00 Cooperative Educational S 10 820 941 171011 000 General Fund/Pupil Services/Special Ed/District Du
1023254 12/10/2014 12.00 Cooperative Educational § 10 810 941 221100 000 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/District Due
1023255 12/10/2014 3,070.29 Employee Benefits Corpora 10 000 000 811690 000 General Fund
1023256 12/10/2014 15.98 Farm and Home Ing 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023256 12/10/2014 31.95 PFarm and Home Inc 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023257 12/10/2014 25.36 General Parts LLC 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023258 12/10/2014 21.31 Grainger 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023259 12/10/2014 31,215.00 ISS Facility Services Inc 10 800 323 253301 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services :
1023260 12/10/2014 336.00 JobsHQ ' 80 800 351 391000 000 Community Service/District/Advertising/Day Care
1023260 12/10/2014 737.00 JobsHQ 27 800 351 264200 341 Special Education/District/Advertising/Recruitment
1023260 12/10/2014 2,825,10 JobsHQ 10 800 351 264200 000 General Fund/DiStrrict/AVdVertising/RecruitmEnt and
1023261 12/10/2014 70.60 Lamp. Recyclers Inc 10 300 411 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/General Supplies/Operat
1023261 12/10/2014 131.52 Lamp Recyclers Inc 10 100 411 254%00 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Other Mai
1023262 12/10/2014 80.89 Menards - Stillwater 10 100 411 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/General Supplies/Operation
1023263 12/10/2014 557.50 MN Child Support Payment 10 000 000 811680 000 General Fund
1023264 12/10/2014 62,04 Neola, Inc 10 800 310 231100 000 CGeneral Fund/District/Personal Services/Board Memb
1023265 12/10/2014 1,005.47 Northwest Communications 10 100 355 263000 000 Ceneral Fund/Elementary/Telephone
1023265 12/16/2014 1,005.49 Northwest Communications 10 300 355 263000 000 CGeneral Fund/Middle School/Telephone
1023265 12/10/2014 1,005.49 Northwest Communications 10 400 355 263000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Telephone
1023265 12/10/2014 108.00 Northwest Communications 10 800 355 263000 000 General Fund/District/Telephone
1023266 12/10/2014 42,90 Spartan Quick Service, LL 10 800 323 253500 000 General Fund/District/Operational Services
1023267 12/10/2014 ) 16.46 United Parcel Service 10 800 353 258500 000 General Fund/District/Postage/Mail
1023267 12/10/2014 5.44 United Parcel Service 10 800 2353 258500 000 Ceneral Fund/District/Postage/Mail
1023267 12/10/2014 7.28 United Parcel Service 27 820 411 152000 347 Special Education/Pupil Services/Special Ed/Genera
1023268 12/10/2014 161.00 Up-Rite Door Company 10 100 320 254300 000 CGeneral Fund/Elementary/Property Services/Building
1023269 12/10/2014 49.68 Verizon‘Wireless 10 400 355 241000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Telephone/Office of Princ
1023270 12/10/2014 89.50 Vex Robotics Inc ’ 10 810 411 136502 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023270 12/10/2014 59.98 Vex Robdtics Inc 10 810 411 136902 558 Géneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023270 12/10/2014 25.9é Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136902 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023270 12/10/2014 199.84 Vex Robotics Inc 10 B10 411 136902 558 CGeneral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023270 12/10/2014 799.80 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136902 558 Geneéral Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023270 12/10/2014 -420.00 Vex Roboties Inc 10 810 411 136902 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023270 12/10/2014 29.90 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136902 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023270 12/10/2014 89.97 Vex Robotiecs Inc 10 B10 411 136902 558 General Fund/Curriculum & Instruction/General Supp
1023270 12/10/2014 17.32 Vex Robotics Inc 10 810 411 136902 558 General Fund/Curriculuﬁ & Instruction/General Supp
1023271 12/10/2014 681.71 Waste Management of WI-MN 10 400 339 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Other Utilities/Operation
1023271 12/10/2014 635‘55 Waste Management of WI-MN 10 100 339 253000 000 CGeneral Fund/Elementary/Other Utilities/Operation
1023271 12/10/2014 643.50 Waste Management of WI-MN 10 300 339 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Other Utilities/Operati
1023271 12/10/2014 277.33 Waste Management of WI-MN 10 800 339 253000 000 General Fund/District/Other Utilities/Operation
1023272 12/10/2014 240.00 Whiplash Graphics 10 800 440 253000 000 General Fund/District/Non Capital Equipment/Operat
1023273 12/10/2014 53.50 Wisconsin Support Collect 10 000 000 B11680 000 General Fund
1023274 12/10/2014 6,029.88 Xcel Energy 10 300 336 253000 000 General Fund/Middle School/Electricity for Other T
1023274 12/10/2014 6,733.55 Xcel Energy 10 400 336 253000 000 General Fund/HIgh School/Electricity for Other Tha
1023274 12/10/2014 6,255.49 Xcel Energy 10 100 336 253000 000 General Fund/Elementary/Electricity for Other Than
1023274 12/10/2014 451.48 Xcel Energy 10 800 336 253000 000 General Fund/District/Electricity for Other Than H
??79?7? 11/14/2014 18,125.08 Wisconsin Dept of Revenue 10 000 000 811613 000 General Fund
22?7?29 11/20/2014 35,883.28 First National Community 10 000 000 811612 000 General Fund
??727?7? 11/20/2014 13,160.70‘ First National Community 10 000 000 811611 000 General Fund
?2???77 11/20/2014 55,520‘13 First NationalKCommunity 10 000 000 811611 000 General Fund
2972227 11/28/2014 17,373.0L Wiséonsin Dept of Revenue 10 000 000 811613 000 General Fund